
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/18/15 1st Payment 4,190,073

2nd Payment 4,357,676
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,531,983

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 4,713,263

5th Payment 4,901,793

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 5,097,865

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 5,301,779

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 5,513,851

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 5,734,405

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,742,834 $57,982,691 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.2% 10th Payment 5,963,781

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,132,588 $70,334,279 $90,000,000 $58,631,922 1.535 7.5% 33.6% 11th Payment 6,202,332

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,627,382 $84,385,309 $100,000,000 $65,146,580 1.535 7.8% 38.8% 12th Payment 6,450,425

8 08/29/15 Sat $31,535,718 $101,945,673 $110,000,000 $70,197,830 1.567 8.6% 44.0% 13th Payment 6,708,442

9 09/02/15 Wed $30,738,428 $117,347,377 $120,000,000 $76,579,451 1.567 8.4% 48.7% 14th Payment 6,976,780

10 09/05/15 Sat $34,564,486 $134,071,074 $133,000,000 $84,700,000 1.571 9.4% 53.6% 15th Payment 7,255,851

11 09/09/15 Wed $32,494,668 $149,373,333 $149,000,000 $94,800,000 1.571 8.9% 57.7% 16th Payment 7,546,085

12 09/12/15 Sat $38,171,638 $168,733,779 $167,000,000 $105,400,000 1.584 10.3% 62.0% 17th Payment 7,847,929

13 09/16/15 Wed $40,527,626 $187,976,816 $185,000,000 $116,800,000 1.584 10.9% 66.2% 18th Payment 8,161,846

14 09/19/15 Sat $49,623,129 $211,004,327 $208,000,000 $131,600,000 1.580 13.2% 70.6% 19th Payment 8,488,320

15 09/23/15 Wed $50,862,171 $235,093,354 $235,000,000 $148,700,000 1.580 13.5% 74.6% 20th Payment 8,827,852

16 09/26/15 Sat $63,259,565 $265,053,958 $230,000,000 $145,569,620 1.580 16.5% 78.8% 21st Payment 9,180,967

17 09/30/15 Wed $62,438,401 $294,625,647 $261,000,000 $165,200,000 1.580 16.3% 82.3% 22nd Payment 9,548,205

18 10/03/15 Sat $80,421,885 $332,714,563 $289,000,000 $182,900,000 1.580 20.5% 85.9% 23rd Payment 9,930,133

19 10/07/15 Wed $86,695,719 $373,774,853 $317,000,000 $200,600,000 1.580 21.9% 89.0% 24th Payment 10,327,339

20 10/10/15 Sat $121,437,047 $431,289,117 $380,000,000 $240,500,000 1.580 29.3% 92.2% 25th Payment 10,740,432

21 10/14/15 Wed $228,009,742 $539,277,680 $500,000,000 $316,500,000 1.580 47.8% 95.9% 26th Payment 11,170,050

22 10/17/15 Sat $301,163,877 $681,913,053 $650,000,000 $411,400,000 1.580 57.7% 98.3% 27th Payment 11,616,852

28th Payment 12,081,526

29th Payment 12,564,787

30th Payment 13,067,378

Total 235,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/18/2015


